06-10-2004					EXPRESS MAIL EV 389443558 US	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE(_1 <u>02</u> 763187		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼			V	VV	V Pc	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pater	its and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy the	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				ress of receiving party(ies) ine World Wide, Inc.	154 U.S	
Clark A. Matis Tuan Nguyen Le	6-	1-04	Internal Addres	s:	λ.O.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d?∭Yes ✔ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Ch	erger ange of Name	Street Address:	9341 Courtland Drive, N.E.		
OtherO5/26/2004 Execution Date:				dState:_MI_Zip:_49 & address(es) attached?Ye		
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether	with a new appli	cation, the execution	206540 n date of the application is:		
	A	 dditional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Warner Norcross &	e mailed	d:		applications and patents in R 3.41)\$	volved: 1	
IP Group			✓ Enclosed			

Street Address: 900 Fifth Third Center 111 Lyon Street, N.W. City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Gregory P. Bondarenko	Anny P. ACC	June 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
09/2004 DBYRNE 00000067 29206340 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	131
FC:8021 / 40.00 Wall decuments to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: is & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	ngton, D.C. 20231	

Internal Address:

PATENT

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

REEL: 015427 FRAME: 0584

05/26/2004 14:23 FAX 773 6012873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clark A. Matis, residing at 858 Dorset Street, Charlotte, Vermont 05445, and Tuan Nguyen Le, residing at 925 SW 67 Place, Portland, Oregon 97225 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR UPPER for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

and useful improvements in FOOTWEA	R UPPER for which an application for United States	Letters Patent was:
X executed on even date her	rewith.	
filed on	as Application Serial No.	•
at 9341 Courtland Drive N.E., Rockfor	Vide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having the Michigan 49351, (hereinafter referred to as Assignest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters I in any and all foreign countries.	gnee) is desirous of
acknowledged, and for other good and vectors are the full and exclusive right, title countries and the entire right, title, and it united States and in all foreign countries	eration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns e, and interest in and to said invention in the United Sta interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be gra and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, co , and extensions thereof including the full right to nal Convention.	s, and transfers unto ates and in all foreign anted therefor in the antinuations-in-part,
countries to issue all of said Letters Pate	requests the patent office officials in the United State ent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the enuse and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assign	ntire right, title, and
respecting said invention, and to testify in continuation, continuation-in-part, subst necessary assignment papers to cause all	ommunicate to Assignee or its representatives any fact in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to ex- citution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applicat of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to ma- aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a ed States and in all foreign countries.	ecute all divisional, tions, to execute all ke all rightful oaths
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, w	e have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing n	ext to our signature.
Witness:	Inventor Clark a. Water	Date: 5-26-04
	Clark A. Matis	
	Tuan Nguyen Le	

01621.87005 993935-1 May 25 04 09:23a Breitenbush Design WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD Fax:6167522500

5034600566 May 24 2004 19:40

۲.03

p.3

ASSIGNMENT

residing at 925 SW 67 Place, Portland,	Oregon 97225 (hereinafter referred	te, Vermont 05445, and Tuan Nguyen Le, to as Assignor) have invented certain new ion for United States Letters Patent was:
X executed on even date	herewith.	
filed on	as Application Se	rial No
at 9341 Courtland Drive N.E., Rocki	ford, Michigan 49351, (hereinafter terest in and to said invention and	tte of Delaware, having a place of business referred to as Assignce) is desirous of in and to any Letters Patent that may be
acknowledged, and for other good and Assignce the full and exclusive right, to countries and the entire right, title, and United States and in all foreign countries	d valuable consideration, Assignor itle, and interest in and to said inver id interest in and to all Letters Pate ies and in and to all divisions, reissions, and extensions thereof includ-	er (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ation in the United States and in all foreign ent which may be granted therefor in the ues, continuations, continuations-in-part, ing the full right to claim for any such
	Patent, when granted, to Assignee a	als in the United States and in all foreign as the owner of the entire right, title, and nuccessors and assigns.
respecting said invention, and to testif continuation, continuation-in-part, su necessary assignment papers to cause	fy in any legal proceeding, to sign a abstitution, renewal, reexamination all of said Letters Patent to be issue to aid Assignee, its successors an	presentatives any facts known to Assignor II lawful papers, to execute all divisional, and reissue applications, to execute all ed to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths id assigns, to obtain and enforce proper tries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we have hereunto set our hands or	n the date appearing next to our signature.
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Clark A. Matis	ll 5:25:4

PATENT REEL: 015427 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

01621*8*7005 993935-1